

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13769 OF 2024

Panvel Education SocietyPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Dr. Uday Warunjikar i/b Mr. Aditya Pankaj Kharkar for
Petitioner

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for State / Respondent no. 1

Mr. Prakash Pandit i/b Mr. Ratnesh Dube for Respondent no. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 19th November, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 21/11/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)