

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13769 OF 2024.

Panvel Education Society

...Petitioner.

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...Respondents.

Mr. Aditya Pankaj Kharkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hamid Mulla AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Prakash Pandit, P. Pandit, Divya Srivastava i/by Mr. Ratnesh Dube for the Respondent No. 2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 21, 2024.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner to file affidavit-in-reply, stand over to **11th December 2024.**
2. Liberty to file affidavit-in-reply in the Registry. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date with an advance copy to the other side.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]