
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13769 OF 2024

Panvel Education Society

....Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents

Ms Gargi Warunjikar i/b. Mr. Sumit Kate, for Petitioner.

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2025

ORDER :

1. Reply-affidavit of Respondent No.2 is taken on record. The Reply has been served only today.
2. Stand over to ***December 11, 2025.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]