

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13769 OF 2024

Panvel Education Society

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...Respondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar, a/w Sumit Kate, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 14, 2026

ORDER :

1. Liberty to file a reply to the amended Petition within a period of two weeks from today, i.e., no later than January 28, 2026. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed by February 2, 2026.

2. Stand over to ***February 3, 2026.***

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]